
City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

Approving a professional services supplemental agreement with Quiddity Engineering, LLC in the
amount of $903,768 to provide Owner's Representative Services associated with the 2020 General
Obligation Bond Parks Projects and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.

This agenda item requests approval of a Professional Services Agreement with Quiddity Engineering,
LLC (Quiddity) in the amount of $903,768  for Owner’s Representative services associated with the
2020 General Obligation Bond Parks Projects.  This item supports the Service Pillar of the City
Strategic Plan by constructing park facilities that support a high quality of life.

Quiddity was a subconsultant to the previous consultant providing quality technical design oversight
and project management.  Quiddity has provided a high level of responsiveness and has provided
continuity for design efforts underway on the following parks: Kelly Lane Neighborhood Park,
Murchison/Mallard Neighborhood Park, Wilbarger Creek Park Phase II and Picadilly Neighborhood
Park.  The previous Consultant’s contract period concluded with remaining work, and unexpended
funds have been brought forward to reallocate to this proposed contract.

Quiddity was originally administratively awarded a small professional services contract in the amount
of $48,605 on an interim basis to evaluate their capacity and proficiency to handle the work.  During
the initial period, Quiddity provided a high level of service.  Quiddity is now recommended to serve as
the Owner’s Representative and provide program management services for the Parks Bond
Program.  The Owner’s Representative works under the direction of the City, advocates for the City
interests of design quality, timeliness, and cost conscious construction.

Quiddity’s scope of work include: project management, design review oversight with city
departments, bid phase assistance, construction phase assistance and onsite representation during
construction.

Prior City Council Action
Pflugerville City Council called a November 3, 2020 bond election for three propositions totaling
$191.3 million at the August 11, 2020 meeting.

City Council approved the selection of Vanir Construction Management, Inc. for professional services
associated with the 2020 General Obligation Bond Parks Projects at the January 26, 2021 meeting.

Deadline for City Council Action
Action is requested on May 9, 2023

Funding Expected: Revenue __  Expenditure _X_  N/A __
Budgeted Item: Yes __ No __  N/A _X*
*This project is listed in the 2020 General Obligation Bond Parks Projects

File #: 2023-0423, Version: 1

City of Pflugerville Printed on 5/27/2023Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2023-0423, Version: 1

Amount: _$903,768
1295 Form Required? Yes _X_ No __
Legal Review Required: N/A __ Required _X_ Date Completed: April 25, 2023

Supporting documents attached:
Professional Services Supplemental Agreement
Draft Presentation

Recommended Action
Approve a Professional Services Agreement with Quiddity Engineering, LLC. in the amount of
$903,768 to provide Owner's Representative Services associated with the 2020 General Obligation
Bond Parks Projects and authorize the City Manager to execute the same.

City of Pflugerville Printed on 5/27/2023Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

